Datto, Inc.

FCC ID Change Request Letter

February 26, 2021

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant : Datto, Inc.

Address: 101 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

FCC ID : WT8DSE421

Freq Range: 2412.0MHz-2462.0MHz; 5180.0MHz-5240.0MHz; 5745.0MHz-5825.0MHz;

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant : GL Technologies (Hong Kong) Limited

Address : FLAT/RM 203 2/F BUILDING 19W 19 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE SHATIN NT

FCC ID : 2AFIW-GLB1300 Date of Grant: 01/19/2021

Freq Range : 2412.0MHz-2462.0MHz; 5180.0MHz-5240.0MHz; 5745.0MHz-5825.0MHz

Except the applicant, model name, trade name and FCC ID number change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

BEST REGARDS,

Datto, Inc.

Campbell Hutcheson

Campbell Hutcheson

Chief Compliance Officer